

Memorandum

APRIL 19, 2024

CONTRACT NO. 1746

MELANCHTON PUMP STATION REPLACEMENT

ADDENDUM NO. 2

All bidders bidding Contract No. 1746 shall read and take note of this Addendum No. 2. The Contract Documents for Contract No. 1746 – MELANCHTON PUMP STATION REPLACEMENT are hereby revised and/or clarified as stated below.

Acknowledgement of Contract No. 1746; Addendum No. 2

The Acknowledgement attached to **Addendum No. 2** is to be signed and returned immediately via email to **Kathleen Uniatowski** at <u>contract.clerks@alcosan.org</u> and acknowledged with Bidder's Proposal.

Michael Lichte, P.E.

Director - Regional Conveyance

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF

CONTRACT NO. 1746

MELANCHTON PUMP STATION REPLACEMENT

ADDENDUM NO. 2

FIRM NAME: _			
SIGNATURE:_			
TITLE.			
TITLE:			
DATE:			

APRIL 19, 2024

CONTRACT NO. 1746

MELANCHTON PUMP STATION REPLACEMENT

ADDENDUM NO. 2

MELANCHTON PUMP STATION REPLACEMENT Addendum 2 April 19, 2024 Page 4 of 4

ALLEGHENY COUNTY SANITARY AUTHORITY PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA

CONTRACT NO. 1746 MELANCHTON PUMP STATION REPLACEMENT ADDENDUM 2 April 19, 2024

QUESTIONS AND RESPONSES

The following questions were received during the question period, ending April 18, 2024.

1. Question: Can you please clarify if this project is a Buy American project as noted in Section 3.77 BUY AMERICAN in the specifications, or Build America, Buy America Act?

<u>Answer</u>: This contract provision is for Buy American and is not tied directly to Build America Buy America requirements. There is no Federal or state funding for this project.

THIS ADDENDUM 2 SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE PROCUREMENT CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID FOR WORK INCLUDED UNDER THIS CONTRACT.

Contract 1746 Addendum No. 1